responsiveness to the criteria detailed in RFP 24-15 and recommends approval of CDWRE 

Construction LLC ("CDWRE") for the Project; and 

WHEREAS, on October 8, 2024, the Village Council approved Resolution No. 24-10-118, 

awarding CDWRE the Generator Storage Building project for an amount not to exceed One 

Million Seven Hundred Nineteen Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-Two and 00/100 Dollars 

($1,719,162.00) and to complete the Project by the June 30, 2025, grant funding deadline and 

executed an agreement regarding same ("Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, during the course of the project, certain necessary adjustments to the steel 

fabrication, concrete work, project management and doors costs and installation were identified;